
Madonna (0-1 , 0) -vs- Lawrence Tech (1-0 , 1)
8/28/2021 at Southfield, MI (Blue Devils Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7:00 PM   End of Game: 10:15 PM   Duration: 3:15
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Ryan Ilardi   Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 8/28/2021
Site: Southfield, MI (Blue Devils Stadium)
Attendance: 2,415

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MADONNA 0 7 0 0 7
LAWRENCE 0 7 6 13 26

Qtr Time Scoring Play
MADONN

A
LAWREN

CE
2nd 01:18 MADONNA - C. Cochran 69 yd interception (Moritz Preuss kick) 7 0

2nd 00:06
LAWRENCE - CJ Thompson 9 yd pass from Tyler Kulka (Johnathon Swish kick) 6 plays, 65 yards,
TOP 1:05 7 7

3rd 07:42 LAWRENCE - Ben Brittain 3 yd run ( ), 9 plays, 53 yards, TOP 4:06 7 13

4th 13:38
LAWRENCE - Matthew Ransome 14 yd pass from Tyler Kulka (Johnathon Swish kick failed) 7 plays,
46 yards, TOP 4:13 7 19

4th 13:38 MADONNA - Team 97 yd PAT return 7 19



Team Statistics MADONNA LAWRENCE
FIRST DOWNS 9 23
    Rushing 1 7
    Passing 6 14
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 18 66
    Attempts 22 36
    Avg. Per Rush 0.8 1.8
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 60 130
    Yds. Lost 42 64
NET YARDS Passing 144 307
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-36-2 25-47-1
    Avg. / Att. 4.0 6.5
    Avg. / Comp. 13.1 12.3
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 162 373
    Plays 58 83
    Avg. / Play 2.8 4.5
    Fumbles - Lost 3-3 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 14-130 7-77
PUNTS-YARDS 7-251 4-115
    Avg. / Punt 35.9 28.8
    Net / Punt 23.0 28.8
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-96 5-214
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 48.0 42.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 36.5 13.4
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 4-90-1
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 22.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-127-0 2-23-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 31.8 11.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-69-1 2-56-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 24:04 35:56
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 13 4 of 18
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 2 4 of 7
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 3-7
        Touchdowns 0-1 3-7
        Field Goals 0-1 0-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-12 4-23
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 2-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Madonna Lawrence Tech

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Luke Pfromm 9 26 114 0 1 40 1
Max Morris 2 9 30 0 1 24 3
D. Garrett 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 36 144 0 2 40 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Tyler Kulka 23 42 294 2 1 44 2
Brady Apple 2 5 13 0 0 10 0
Totals 25 47 307 2 1 44 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Luke Pfromm 7 25 4 21 0 8 3.0
Mike Mathias 7 28 14 14 0 23 2.0
Jalen Crawford 4 7 5 2 0 7 0.5
Team 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Max Morris 3 0 17 -17 0 0 -5.7
Totals 22 60 42 18 0 23 0.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ben Brittain 17 80 7 73 1 20 4.3
Brady Apple 2 19 0 19 0 11 9.5
Mekai Otero 4 12 1 11 0 6 2.8
Keone Sanders 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Justin Cantu 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
James Burnley 4 10 12 -2 0 7 -0.5
Jalen Wallace 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
Tyler Kulka 4 5 12 -7 0 3 -1.8

Team 2 0 25 -25 0 0
-

12.5
Totals 36 130 64 66 1 20 1.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
D. Garrett 4 62 0 33
K. Cornell 1 40 0 40
Jalen Crawford 1 24 0 24
Nick Hastings 2 15 0 17
N. Chestnut 1 6 0 6
Alex Hunt 1 4 0 4
Mike Mathias 1 -7 0 0
Totals 11 144 0 40

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Matthew Ransome 8 135 1 44
Jaden Rembert 6 66 0 18
CJ Thompson 5 55 1 19
Ben Brittain 2 28 0 23
Antonio Brasza 1 10 0 10
James Cartwrigh 1 8 0 8
Brendan Wolgast 1 3 0 3
Jalen Wallace 1 2 0 2
Totals 25 307 2 44

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Darren Francis 7 251 35.9 44 2 0 0
Totals 7 251 35.9 44 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Johnathon Swish 1 31 31.0 31 0 0 0
Brycetyn Hedden 3 84 28.0 34 0 0 0
Totals 4 115 29.5 34 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

N. Chestnut 0 0 0 4 127 46 0 0 0
C. Cochran 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 69 69
Total 0 0 0 4 127 46 1 69 69

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Marquise Thorns 4 90 59 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mauricio Jenkin 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 0 0
Mekai Otero 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Jon Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 18
Christian Broad 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 38 38
Total 4 90 59 2 23 19 2 56 38

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Johnathon Swish 1st 00:00 29
MISSE
D

Johnathon Swish 2nd 00:00 33
MISSE
D

Johnathon Swish 4th 00:00 37
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Moritz Preuss 1 37 0 0 37.0
Darren Francis 1 59 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Johnathon Swish 5 214 1 0 42.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Madonna Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Dalen Cobb 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jesse Morris 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Julius Adams 5 1 6 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
J. Railing 3 3 6 2.0/14 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Mitch Nguyen 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Gaiera 3 2 5 1.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jakel Davis 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Alex Hunt 2 1 3 1.0/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
Zack Bluemer — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
C. Cochran 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-69 1 — —
R. Puczkowski 1 2 3 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Q. Clincy 1 2 3 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bobby Martin — 3 3 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Team 3 — 3 1.0/6 —/— 1 —/— - — 1 —
Neil Shaw 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
N. Chestnut — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
K. Cornell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Pfromm 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer Rivera — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jalen Crawford — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Burbar 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Gleason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
B. Henderson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Olle 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Price 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
C. Carrigan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J. Whiteside 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Will Sollie — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Belal Baydoun 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 47 30 77.0 9.0/45 2.0/12 1 —/— 1-69 4 1 —

Lawrence Tech Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jon Williams 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-18 1 — —
Dantae Banton 3 1 4 3.5/8 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Ryan Crowley 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
MacKenzie Elebr — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Christian Broad 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-38 1 — —
Daniel Macks 1 2 3 1.0/12 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Tommy Lappin 1 2 3 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
TJ Gunter 1 1 2 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Perkins 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Darian Murray — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Mitch Waters 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Ryan 2 — 2 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Demarcus Bush 1 1 2 1.0/5 1.0/5 1 —/— - — — —
Roland Black — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marquise Thorns — 1 1 0.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Plaga — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kaelon Green 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Jordan Morris 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackie Johnson 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Colby Ford — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bakyne Coly 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devon Isaac 1 — 1 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Ray-Von Atkins — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Team — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 21 24 45.0 11.0/49 4.0/23 3 3/— 2-56 5 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Madonna

Lawrence Tech

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MADONNA25 12:52 PUNT MADONNA15 09:31 PUNT 5-23 03:21
1st MADONNA20 04:21 FGA MADONNA45 02:40 PUNT 3-(-18) 01:41
1st MADONNA19 01:40 DOWNS MADONNA03 13:01 PUNT 10-43 03:39
2nd LAWRENCE36 11:36 PUNT MADONNA27 10:18 DOWNS 4-9 01:18
2nd MADONNA20 07:47 FGA MADONNA44 05:21 PUNT 5-9 02:26
2nd LAWRENCE03 01:18 INT MADONNA15 01:18 TD 0-0 00:00
2nd MADONNA25 00:06 KO MADONNA36 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:06
3rd MADONNA36 14:56 KO MADONNA35 13:39 PUNT 3-2 01:17
3rd MADONNA30 12:44 PUNT MADONNA47 11:48 PUNT 3-1 00:56
3rd MADONNA30 07:42 KO MADONNA17 06:43 FUMB 2-(-13) 00:59
3rd MADONNA10 05:40 DOWNS MADONNA46 02:51 FUMB 8-36 02:49
4th MADONNA25 13:38 KO MADONNA42 13:11 INT 1-15 00:27
4th MADONNA20 09:00 FGA MADONNA24 08:51 FUMB 2-4 00:09
4th MADONNA20 07:22 PUNT MADONNA00 06:05 PUNT 3-(-5) 01:17
4th MADONNA42 06:00 KO MADONNA42 02:30 INT 8-36 03:30

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LAWRENCE32 14:56 KO MADONNA25 12:52 PUNT 3-4 02:04
1st LAWRENCE15 09:31 PUNT MADONNA20 04:21 FGA 12-73 05:10
1st MADONNA45 02:40 PUNT MADONNA19 01:40 DOWNS 5-26 01:00
2nd LAWRENCE03 13:01 PUNT MADONNA36 11:36 PUNT 3-2 01:25
2nd LAWRENCE27 10:18 DOWNS MADONNA20 07:47 FGA 5-59 02:31
2nd LAWRENCE44 05:21 PUNT MADONNA00 01:18 INT 7-18 04:03
2nd LAWRENCE25 01:18 TD MADONNA15 01:11 UNK 0-0 00:07
2nd LAWRENCE35 01:11 KO MADONNA00 00:06 TD 6-65 01:05
3rd LAWRENCE35 13:39 PUNT MADONNA30 12:44 PUNT 3-3 00:55
3rd LAWRENCE47 11:48 PUNT MADONNA00 07:42 TD 9-53 04:06
3rd MADONNA17 06:43 FUMB MADONNA10 05:40 DOWNS 4-7 01:03
3rd MADONNA46 02:51 FUMB MADONNA00 13:38 TD 7-46 04:13
4th MADONNA42 13:11 INT MADONNA20 09:00 FGA 9-23 04:11
4th MADONNA24 08:51 FUMB MADONNA20 07:22 PUNT 3-(-14) 01:29
4th MADONNA03 06:05 PUNT MADONNA42 06:05 TD 0-0 00:00
4th LAWRENCE42 02:30 INT MADONNA27 00:00 HALF 7-31 02:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
MADONNA ball on MADONNA35, clock 15:00.Moritz Preuss kickoff 37 yards to the LAWRENCE28, Mauricio Jenkin return 4 yards to the
LAWRENCE32 (James Burbar).
 

 

 

Lawrence Tech at 14:56
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE32 Lawrence Tech drive start at 14:56, LAWRENCE ball on LAWRENCE37, clock 14:56.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE37 Lawrence Tech drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE37 Ben Brittain rush for 3 yards to the LAWRENCE40 (Dalen Cobb), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at LAWRENCE40 Tyler Kulka sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LAWRENCE37 (Julius Adams).
3rd and 10 at LAWRENCE37 Ben Brittain rush for 4 yards to the LAWRENCE41 (Dalen Cobb).
4th and 6 at LAWRENCE41 Brycetyn Hedden punt 34 yards to the MADONNA25, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 02:04

Lawrence Tech at 14:56
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE32 Lawrence Tech drive start at 14:56, LAWRENCE ball on LAWRENCE37, clock 14:56.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE37 Lawrence Tech drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE37 Ben Brittain rush for 3 yards to the LAWRENCE40 (Dalen Cobb), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at LAWRENCE40 Tyler Kulka sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LAWRENCE37 (Julius Adams).
3rd and 10 at LAWRENCE37 Ben Brittain rush for 4 yards to the LAWRENCE41 (Dalen Cobb).
4th and 6 at LAWRENCE41 Brycetyn Hedden punt 34 yards to the MADONNA25, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 02:04

Madonna at 12:52
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 12:52.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Luke Pfromm pass complete to D. Garrett for 5 yards to the MADONNA30.
2nd and 5 at MADONNA30 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Nick Hastings for 17 yards to the MADONNA47 (Christian Broad).
1st and 10 at MADONNA47 Jalen Crawford rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA45 (Dantae Banton).
2nd and 12 at MADONNA45 Luke Pfromm rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA48 (Tommy Lappin).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA48 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to D. Garrett.
4th and 9 at MADONNA48 Darren Francis punt 37 yards to the LAWRENCE15, downed.
Total 5 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 03:21

Madonna at 12:52
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 12:52.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Luke Pfromm pass complete to D. Garrett for 5 yards to the MADONNA30.
2nd and 5 at MADONNA30 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Nick Hastings for 17 yards to the MADONNA47 (Christian Broad).
1st and 10 at MADONNA47 Jalen Crawford rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA45 (Dantae Banton).
2nd and 12 at MADONNA45 Luke Pfromm rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA48 (Tommy Lappin).
3rd and 9 at MADONNA48 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to D. Garrett.
4th and 9 at MADONNA48 Darren Francis punt 37 yards to the LAWRENCE15, downed.
Total 5 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 03:21

Lawrence Tech at 09:31
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE15 Lawrence Tech drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE15 Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 19 yards to the LAWRENCE34 (Jesse Morris).
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE34 TEAM rush for loss of 6 yards to the LAWRENCE28 (TEAM), PENALTY MADONNA unsportmanlike conduct (Q.

Clincy) 15 yards to the LAWRENCE43.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE43 James Burnley rush for loss of 7 yards to the LAWRENCE36 (Alex Hunt).
2nd and 17 at
LAWRENCE36

Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 10 yards to the LAWRENCE46 (Neil Shaw).

3rd and 7 at LAWRENCE46 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 27 yards to the MADONNA27 (C. Cochran).
1st and 10 at MADONNA27 Tyler Kulka rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA24 (J. Whiteside).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA24 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Ben Brittain (Jakel Davis).
3rd and 7 at MADONNA24 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jalen Wallace for 2 yards to the MADONNA22 (Jakel Davis).
4th and 5 at MADONNA22 Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 6 yards to the MADONNA16 (J. Railing).
1st and 10 at MADONNA16 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to CJ Thompson.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA16 Ben Brittain rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA12 (R. Puczkowski).
3rd and 6 at MADONNA12 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to James Cartwrigh (Dalen Cobb).
4th and 6 at MADONNA12 Johnathon Swish field goal attempt from 29 MISSED - short, spot at MADONNA20.
Total 13 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 05:10

Lawrence Tech at 09:31
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE15 Lawrence Tech drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE15 Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 19 yards to the LAWRENCE34 (Jesse Morris).
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE34 TEAM rush for loss of 6 yards to the LAWRENCE28 (TEAM), PENALTY MADONNA unsportmanlike conduct (Q.

Clincy) 15 yards to the LAWRENCE43.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE43 James Burnley rush for loss of 7 yards to the LAWRENCE36 (Alex Hunt).
2nd and 17 at
LAWRENCE36

Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 10 yards to the LAWRENCE46 (Neil Shaw).

3rd and 7 at LAWRENCE46 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 27 yards to the MADONNA27 (C. Cochran).
1st and 10 at MADONNA27 Tyler Kulka rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA24 (J. Whiteside).
2nd and 7 at MADONNA24 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Ben Brittain (Jakel Davis).



3rd and 7 at MADONNA24 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jalen Wallace for 2 yards to the MADONNA22 (Jakel Davis).
4th and 5 at MADONNA22 Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 6 yards to the MADONNA16 (J. Railing).
1st and 10 at MADONNA16 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to CJ Thompson.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA16 Ben Brittain rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA12 (R. Puczkowski).
3rd and 6 at MADONNA12 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to James Cartwrigh (Dalen Cobb).
4th and 6 at MADONNA12 Johnathon Swish field goal attempt from 29 MISSED - short, spot at MADONNA20.
Total 13 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 05:10
 

 

 

 

Madonna at 04:21
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 04:21.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 PENALTY MADONNA false start (A. Marsiglio) 5 yards to the MADONNA15.
1st and 15 at MADONNA15 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Nick Hastings for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA13.
2nd and 17 at MADONNA13 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
3rd and 17 at MADONNA13 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Tyler Kendrick) 5 yards to the MADONNA08.
3rd and 22 at MADONNA08 PENALTY MADONNA false start (A. Marsiglio) 4 yards to the MADONNA04.
3rd and 26 at MADONNA04 Jalen Crawford rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA02 (Ryan Crowley; Dantae Banton).
4th and 28 at MADONNA02 Darren Francis punt 33 yards to the MADONNA35, Marquise Thorns return 5 yards to the MADONNA30 (C.

Carrigan), PENALTY LAWRENCE personal foul 15 yards to the MADONNA45.
Total 3 plays, -18 yardsTime of Possession: 01:41

Madonna at 04:21
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 04:21.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 PENALTY MADONNA false start (A. Marsiglio) 5 yards to the MADONNA15.
1st and 15 at MADONNA15 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Nick Hastings for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA13.
2nd and 17 at MADONNA13 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Nick Hastings.
3rd and 17 at MADONNA13 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Tyler Kendrick) 5 yards to the MADONNA08.
3rd and 22 at MADONNA08 PENALTY MADONNA false start (A. Marsiglio) 4 yards to the MADONNA04.
3rd and 26 at MADONNA04 Jalen Crawford rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA02 (Ryan Crowley; Dantae Banton).
4th and 28 at MADONNA02 Darren Francis punt 33 yards to the MADONNA35, Marquise Thorns return 5 yards to the MADONNA30 (C.

Carrigan), PENALTY LAWRENCE personal foul 15 yards to the MADONNA45.
Total 3 plays, -18 yardsTime of Possession: 01:41

Lawrence Tech at 02:40
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Lawrence Tech drive start at 02:40.
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Ben Brittain rush for 20 yards to the MADONNA25 (Julius Adams), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Jaden Rembert.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA25 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Matthew Ransome.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA25 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Matthew Ransome.
4th and 10 at MADONNA25 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 01:46.
4th and 10 at MADONNA25 Mekai Otero rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA19 (Belal Baydoun).
Total 5 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 01:00

Lawrence Tech at 02:40
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Lawrence Tech drive start at 02:40.
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Ben Brittain rush for 20 yards to the MADONNA25 (Julius Adams), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Jaden Rembert.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA25 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Matthew Ransome.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA25 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Matthew Ransome.
4th and 10 at MADONNA25 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 01:46.
4th and 10 at MADONNA25 Mekai Otero rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA19 (Belal Baydoun).
Total 5 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 01:00

Madonna at 01:40
1st and 10 at MADONNA19 Madonna drive start at 01:40.
1st and 10 at MADONNA19 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to D. Garrett.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA19 Jalen Crawford rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA18 (Andrew Perkins), PENALTY LAWRENCE personal foul

15 yards to the MADONNA33.
1st and 10 at MADONNA33 Mike Mathias rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA32 (Jackie Johnson).
2nd and 11 at MADONNA32 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Mike Mathias for loss of 7 yards to the MADONNA25 (Marquise Thorns; TJ

Gunter).
Madonna at 01:40

1st and 10 at MADONNA19 Madonna drive start at 01:40.
1st and 10 at MADONNA19 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to D. Garrett.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA19 Jalen Crawford rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA18 (Andrew Perkins), PENALTY LAWRENCE personal foul

15 yards to the MADONNA33.
1st and 10 at MADONNA33 Mike Mathias rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA32 (Jackie Johnson).
2nd and 11 at MADONNA32 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Mike Mathias for loss of 7 yards to the MADONNA25 (Marquise Thorns; TJ

Gunter).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 18 at MADONNA25 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 18 at MADONNA25 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Tyler Kendrick) 5 yards to the MADONNA20.
3rd and 23 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass complete to D. Garrett for 33 yards to the LAWRENCE47 (Christian Broad; MacKenzie Elebr).
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE47 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Alex Hunt for 4 yards to the LAWRENCE43 (Christian Broad), out-of-bounds.



2nd and 6 at LAWRENCE43 Mike Mathias rush for 23 yards to the LAWRENCE20 (TJ Gunter).
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to S. Franklin.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE20

Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Mike Mathias (Ryan Crowley).

3rd and 10 at LAWRENCE20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to S. Franklin, PENALTY MADONNA intentional grounding (Luke Pfromm) 18 yards
to the LAWRENCE38.

4th and 28 at LAWRENCE38 Darren Francis punt 35 yards to the LAWRENCE03, fair catch by Marquise Thorns, PENALTY LAWRENCE offside
declined.

Total 9 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 03:39

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 18 at MADONNA25 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 18 at MADONNA25 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Tyler Kendrick) 5 yards to the MADONNA20.
3rd and 23 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass complete to D. Garrett for 33 yards to the LAWRENCE47 (Christian Broad; MacKenzie Elebr).
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE47 Luke Pfromm pass complete to Alex Hunt for 4 yards to the LAWRENCE43 (Christian Broad), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 6 at LAWRENCE43 Mike Mathias rush for 23 yards to the LAWRENCE20 (TJ Gunter).
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to S. Franklin.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE20

Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Mike Mathias (Ryan Crowley).

3rd and 10 at LAWRENCE20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to S. Franklin, PENALTY MADONNA intentional grounding (Luke Pfromm) 18 yards
to the LAWRENCE38.

4th and 28 at LAWRENCE38 Darren Francis punt 35 yards to the LAWRENCE03, fair catch by Marquise Thorns, PENALTY LAWRENCE offside
declined.

Total 9 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 03:39

Lawrence Tech at 13:01
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE03 Lawrence Tech drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE03 Ben Brittain rush for no gain to the LAWRENCE03 (Bobby Martin; J. Railing).
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE03

PENALTY LAWRENCE false start (Trevor Radford) 2 yards to the LAWRENCE01.

2nd and 12 at
LAWRENCE01

Ben Brittain rush for 4 yards to the LAWRENCE05 (Alex Hunt).

3rd and 8 at LAWRENCE05 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Jalen Wallace, dropped pass.
4th and 8 at LAWRENCE05 Johnathon Swish punt 31 yards to the LAWRENCE36, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:25

Lawrence Tech at 13:01
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE03 Lawrence Tech drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE03 Ben Brittain rush for no gain to the LAWRENCE03 (Bobby Martin; J. Railing).
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE03

PENALTY LAWRENCE false start (Trevor Radford) 2 yards to the LAWRENCE01.

2nd and 12 at
LAWRENCE01

Ben Brittain rush for 4 yards to the LAWRENCE05 (Alex Hunt).

3rd and 8 at LAWRENCE05 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Jalen Wallace, dropped pass.
4th and 8 at LAWRENCE05 Johnathon Swish punt 31 yards to the LAWRENCE36, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:25

Madonna at 11:36
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE36 Madonna drive start at 11:36.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE36 D. Garrett pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE36

Mike Mathias rush for 2 yards to the LAWRENCE34 (Darian Murray; Daniel Macks).

3rd and 8 at LAWRENCE34 Luke Pfromm rush for 4 yards to the LAWRENCE30 (Darian Murray; MacKenzie Elebr), out-of-bounds.
4th and 4 at LAWRENCE30 Timeout Madonna, clock 10:25.
4th and 4 at LAWRENCE30 Luke Pfromm rush for 3 yards to the LAWRENCE27 (Colby Ford; Daniel Macks).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 01:18

Madonna at 11:36
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE36 Madonna drive start at 11:36.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE36 D. Garrett pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE36

Mike Mathias rush for 2 yards to the LAWRENCE34 (Darian Murray; Daniel Macks).

3rd and 8 at LAWRENCE34 Luke Pfromm rush for 4 yards to the LAWRENCE30 (Darian Murray; MacKenzie Elebr), out-of-bounds.
4th and 4 at LAWRENCE30 Timeout Madonna, clock 10:25.
4th and 4 at LAWRENCE30 Luke Pfromm rush for 3 yards to the LAWRENCE27 (Colby Ford; Daniel Macks).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 01:18

Lawrence Tech at 10:18
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE27 Lawrence Tech drive start at 10:18.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE27 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 9 yards to the LAWRENCE36 (Zack Bluemer; Jesse Morris),

PENALTY MADONNA personal foul (Zack Bluemer) 15 yards to the MADONNA49.
1st and 10 at MADONNA49 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 44 yards to the MADONNA05 (Julius Adams).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA05

Mekai Otero rush for no gain to the MADONNA05 (Dalen Cobb).

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA05

Tyler Kulka sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MADONNA14 (J. Railing).



3rd and GOAL at
MADONNA14

Brady Apple pass incomplete to Jalen Wallace.

4th and GOAL at
MADONNA14

Johnathon Swish field goal attempt from 33 MISSED - wide right, spot at MADONNA20.

Total 6 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 02:31

 

 

 

Lawrence Tech at 10:18
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE27 Lawrence Tech drive start at 10:18.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE27 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 9 yards to the LAWRENCE36 (Zack Bluemer; Jesse Morris),

PENALTY MADONNA personal foul (Zack Bluemer) 15 yards to the MADONNA49.
1st and 10 at MADONNA49 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 44 yards to the MADONNA05 (Julius Adams).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA05

Mekai Otero rush for no gain to the MADONNA05 (Dalen Cobb).

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA05

Tyler Kulka sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MADONNA14 (J. Railing).

3rd and GOAL at
MADONNA14

Brady Apple pass incomplete to Jalen Wallace.

4th and GOAL at
MADONNA14

Johnathon Swish field goal attempt from 33 MISSED - wide right, spot at MADONNA20.

Total 6 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 02:31

Madonna at 07:47
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 07:47.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to D. Garrett (TEAM).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass complete to D. Garrett for 16 yards to the MADONNA36 (Roland Black; Jon Williams), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Luke Pfromm rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA38 (Nick Ryan).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA38 Luke Pfromm sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA34 (Dantae Banton).
3rd and 12 at MADONNA34 PENALTY MADONNA delay of game (Luke Pfromm) 5 yards to the MADONNA29.
3rd and 17 at MADONNA29 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Xavier Ricks.
4th and 17 at MADONNA29 Darren Francis punt 43 yards to the LAWRENCE28, Marquise Thorns return 16 yards to the LAWRENCE44

(Spencer Rivera; J. Railing).
Total 5 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:26

Madonna at 07:47
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 07:47.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to D. Garrett (TEAM).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA20 Luke Pfromm pass complete to D. Garrett for 16 yards to the MADONNA36 (Roland Black; Jon Williams), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Luke Pfromm rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA38 (Nick Ryan).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA38 Luke Pfromm sacked for loss of 4 yards to the MADONNA34 (Dantae Banton).
3rd and 12 at MADONNA34 PENALTY MADONNA delay of game (Luke Pfromm) 5 yards to the MADONNA29.
3rd and 17 at MADONNA29 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Xavier Ricks.
4th and 17 at MADONNA29 Darren Francis punt 43 yards to the LAWRENCE28, Marquise Thorns return 16 yards to the LAWRENCE44

(Spencer Rivera; J. Railing).
Total 5 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 02:26

Lawrence Tech at 05:21
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE44 Lawrence Tech drive start at 05:21.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE44 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (Julius Adams).
2nd and 4 at LAWRENCE50 PENALTY LAWRENCE false start (Robert Florence) 5 yards to the LAWRENCE45.
2nd and 9 at LAWRENCE45 Ben Brittain rush for 2 yards to the LAWRENCE47 (Mike Gaiera).
3rd and 7 at LAWRENCE47 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 8 yards to the MADONNA45 (Neil Shaw).
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Ben Brittain rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA40 (Dalen Cobb), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at MADONNA40 Jalen Wallace rush for loss of 7 yards to the MADONNA47 (R. Puczkowski; Bobby Martin).
3rd and 12 at MADONNA47 Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 9 yards to the MADONNA38 (J. Railing; Mitch Nguyen).
4th and 3 at MADONNA38 Tyler Kulka pass intercepted by C. Cochran at the MADONNA31, C. Cochran return 69 yards to the LAWRENCE00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:18.
Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 04:03

Lawrence Tech at 05:21
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE44 Lawrence Tech drive start at 05:21.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE44 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (Julius Adams).
2nd and 4 at LAWRENCE50 PENALTY LAWRENCE false start (Robert Florence) 5 yards to the LAWRENCE45.
2nd and 9 at LAWRENCE45 Ben Brittain rush for 2 yards to the LAWRENCE47 (Mike Gaiera).
3rd and 7 at LAWRENCE47 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 8 yards to the MADONNA45 (Neil Shaw).
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 Ben Brittain rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA40 (Dalen Cobb), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at MADONNA40 Jalen Wallace rush for loss of 7 yards to the MADONNA47 (R. Puczkowski; Bobby Martin).
3rd and 12 at MADONNA47 Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 9 yards to the MADONNA38 (J. Railing; Mitch Nguyen).
4th and 3 at MADONNA38 Tyler Kulka pass intercepted by C. Cochran at the MADONNA31, C. Cochran return 69 yards to the LAWRENCE00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:18.
Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 04:03

Madonna at 01:18
1st and GOAL at
LAWRENCE03

Madonna drive start at 01:18.



1st and GOAL at
LAWRENCE03

Moritz Preuss kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at MADONNA35 MADONNA ball on MADONNA20, clock 01:18.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 01:18.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Darren Francis kickoff 55 yards to the LAWRENCE25, out-of-bounds, PENALTY MADONNA illegal procedure

(Darren Francis) 5 yards to the MADONNA15, NO PLAY.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, LAWRENCE ball on LAWRENCE35.Johnathon Swish kickoff 58 yards to the MADONNA07, N. Chestnut return
29 yards to the MADONNA36 (Matt Plaga; Andrew Perkins).
 

Madonna 7-0 Lawrence Tech

Madonna at 01:18
1st and 15 at MADONNA15 MADONNA ball on MADONNA15, clock 01:18.
1st and 10 at MADONNA15 Darren Francis kickoff 59 yards to the LAWRENCE26, Mekai Otero return 19 yards to the LAWRENCE45 (Cole

Gleason), PENALTY LAWRENCE holding 10 yards to the LAWRENCE35.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Madonna at 01:18
1st and 15 at MADONNA15 MADONNA ball on MADONNA15, clock 01:18.
1st and 10 at MADONNA15 Darren Francis kickoff 59 yards to the LAWRENCE26, Mekai Otero return 19 yards to the LAWRENCE45 (Cole

Gleason), PENALTY LAWRENCE holding 10 yards to the LAWRENCE35.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Lawrence Tech at 01:11
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 Lawrence Tech drive start at 01:11.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 9 yards to the LAWRENCE44.
2nd and 1 at LAWRENCE44 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 12 yards to the MADONNA44 (Jesse Morris).
1st and 10 at MADONNA44 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 12 yards to the MADONNA32.
1st and 10 at MADONNA32 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 00:26.
1st and 10 at MADONNA32 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Ben Brittain for 23 yards to the MADONNA09 (Jesse Morris).
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA09

Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 00:15.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA09

Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to CJ Thompson.

2nd and GOAL at
MADONNA09

Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 9 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:06, PENALTY
MADONNA roughing the passer (Micah Gibbs) 0 yards to the MADONNA03.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Johnathon Swish kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 LAWRENCE ball on 50 yardline, clock 00:06.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE50 Johnathon Swish kickoff 50 yards to the MADONNA00, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 01:05

Madonna 7-7 Lawrence Tech

Madonna at 00:06
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 00:06.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA23.
2nd and 12 at MADONNA23 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:06

Madonna at 00:06
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Madonna drive start at 00:06.
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA23.
2nd and 12 at MADONNA23 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:06

Madonna at 14:56
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Madonna drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Mike Mathias rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA38 (Tommy Lappin; Jon Williams).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA38 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to N. Chestnut (Jon Williams).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA38 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to N. Chestnut.
4th and 8 at MADONNA38 Darren Francis punt 37 yards to the LAWRENCE25, Marquise Thorns return 10 yards to the LAWRENCE35 (Aidan

Olle).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:17

Madonna at 14:56
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Madonna drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at MADONNA36 Mike Mathias rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA38 (Tommy Lappin; Jon Williams).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA38 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to N. Chestnut (Jon Williams).
3rd and 8 at MADONNA38 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to N. Chestnut.
4th and 8 at MADONNA38 Darren Francis punt 37 yards to the LAWRENCE25, Marquise Thorns return 10 yards to the LAWRENCE35 (Aidan

Olle).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:17



 

 

 

 

 

Lawrence Tech at 13:39
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 Lawrence Tech drive start at 13:39.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Ben Brittain.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE35

Keone Sanders rush for 3 yards to the LAWRENCE38 (Alex Hunt; Zack Bluemer).

3rd and 7 at LAWRENCE38 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Jaden Rembert (C. Cochran).
4th and 7 at LAWRENCE38 Brycetyn Hedden punt 32 yards to the MADONNA30, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 00:55

Lawrence Tech at 13:39
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 Lawrence Tech drive start at 13:39.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Ben Brittain.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE35

Keone Sanders rush for 3 yards to the LAWRENCE38 (Alex Hunt; Zack Bluemer).

3rd and 7 at LAWRENCE38 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Jaden Rembert (C. Cochran).
4th and 7 at LAWRENCE38 Brycetyn Hedden punt 32 yards to the MADONNA30, downed.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 00:55

Madonna at 12:44
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 12:44.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Mike Mathias rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA31 (Mitch Waters; Demarcus Bush).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA31 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete.
3rd and 9 at MADONNA31 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell.
4th and 9 at MADONNA31 Darren Francis punt 22 yards to the LAWRENCE47, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:56

Madonna at 12:44
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 12:44.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Mike Mathias rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA31 (Mitch Waters; Demarcus Bush).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA31 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete.
3rd and 9 at MADONNA31 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell.
4th and 9 at MADONNA31 Darren Francis punt 22 yards to the LAWRENCE47, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:56

Lawrence Tech at 11:48
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE47 Lawrence Tech drive start at 11:48.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE47 Ben Brittain rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Jacob Price).
2nd and 7 at LAWRENCE50 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to CJ Thompson.
3rd and 7 at LAWRENCE50 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 5 yards to the MADONNA45, out-of-bounds.
4th and 2 at MADONNA45 Ben Brittain rush for 5 yards to the MADONNA40 (Julius Adams; Dalen Cobb).
1st and 10 at MADONNA40 Ben Brittain rush for loss of 5 yards to the MADONNA45 (J. Railing), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 15 at MADONNA45 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 16 yards to the MADONNA29 (Jesse Morris).
1st and 10 at MADONNA29 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 18 yards to the MADONNA11 (Mitch Nguyen).
1st and 10 at MADONNA11 Tyler Kulka pass complete to James Cartwrigh for 8 yards to the MADONNA03 (Mitch Nguyen).
2nd and 2 at MADONNA03 Ben Brittain rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:42.
1st and 2 at MADONNA03 Johnathon Swish kickoff 5 yards to the MADONNA08, N. Chestnut return 22 yards to the MADONNA30 (Kaelon

Green).
Total 9 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 04:06

Madonna 7-13 Lawrence Tech

Madonna at 07:42
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 07:42.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Mike Mathias rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA29 (Dantae Banton).
2nd and 11 at MADONNA29 Mike Mathias rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA30, fumble forced by Daniel Macks, fumble by Mike Mathias

recovered by LAWRENCE Kaelon Green at MADONNA17 (Luke Pfromm).
Total 2 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 00:59

Madonna at 07:42
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Madonna drive start at 07:42.
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Mike Mathias rush for loss of 1 yard to the MADONNA29 (Dantae Banton).
2nd and 11 at MADONNA29 Mike Mathias rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA30, fumble forced by Daniel Macks, fumble by Mike Mathias

recovered by LAWRENCE Kaelon Green at MADONNA17 (Luke Pfromm).
Total 2 plays, -13 yardsTime of Possession: 00:59

Lawrence Tech at 06:43
1st and 10 at MADONNA17 Lawrence Tech drive start at 06:43.
1st and 10 at MADONNA17 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Matthew Ransome (R. Puczkowski).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA17 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Ben Brittain.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA17 Ben Brittain rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA10 (Jakel Davis; Dalen Cobb).
4th and 3 at MADONNA10 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Matthew Ransome.
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:03

Lawrence Tech at 06:43



1st and 10 at MADONNA17 Lawrence Tech drive start at 06:43.
1st and 10 at MADONNA17 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Matthew Ransome (R. Puczkowski).
2nd and 10 at MADONNA17 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Ben Brittain.
3rd and 10 at MADONNA17 Ben Brittain rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA10 (Jakel Davis; Dalen Cobb).
4th and 3 at MADONNA10 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Matthew Ransome.
Total 4 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:03
 

 

 

 

Madonna at 05:40
1st and 10 at MADONNA10 Madonna drive start at 05:40.
1st and 10 at MADONNA10 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell (Christian Broad), PENALTY MADONNA pass interference

(Kaz&#39;m Bell) 5 yards to the MADONNA05, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at MADONNA05 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell (Christian Broad).
2nd and 15 at MADONNA05 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Jalen Crawford.
3rd and 15 at MADONNA05 Luke Pfromm pass complete to K. Cornell for 40 yards to the MADONNA45 (Jon Williams; MacKenzie Elebr).
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Tyler Kendrick) 5 yards to the MADONNA40.
1st and 15 at MADONNA40 Luke Pfromm rush for 8 yards to the MADONNA48 (Mitch Waters), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at MADONNA48 Luke Pfromm pass complete to D. Garrett for 8 yards to the LAWRENCE44 (Jon Williams).
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE44 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE44

Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to N. Chestnut.

3rd and 10 at LAWRENCE44 Luke Pfromm rush for 7 yards to the LAWRENCE37, fumble forced by Ryan Crowley, fumble by Luke Pfromm
recovered by LAWRENCE Tommy Lappin at LAWRENCE39, PENALTY MADONNA unsportmanlike conduct (Brady
Kotarak) 15 yards to the MADONNA46.

Total 9 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 02:49

Madonna at 05:40
1st and 10 at MADONNA10 Madonna drive start at 05:40.
1st and 10 at MADONNA10 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell (Christian Broad), PENALTY MADONNA pass interference

(Kaz&#39;m Bell) 5 yards to the MADONNA05, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at MADONNA05 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell (Christian Broad).
2nd and 15 at MADONNA05 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Jalen Crawford.
3rd and 15 at MADONNA05 Luke Pfromm pass complete to K. Cornell for 40 yards to the MADONNA45 (Jon Williams; MacKenzie Elebr).
1st and 10 at MADONNA45 PENALTY MADONNA false start (Tyler Kendrick) 5 yards to the MADONNA40.
1st and 15 at MADONNA40 Luke Pfromm rush for 8 yards to the MADONNA48 (Mitch Waters), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at MADONNA48 Luke Pfromm pass complete to D. Garrett for 8 yards to the LAWRENCE44 (Jon Williams).
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE44 Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to Kaz&#39;m Bell.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE44

Luke Pfromm pass incomplete to N. Chestnut.

3rd and 10 at LAWRENCE44 Luke Pfromm rush for 7 yards to the LAWRENCE37, fumble forced by Ryan Crowley, fumble by Luke Pfromm
recovered by LAWRENCE Tommy Lappin at LAWRENCE39, PENALTY MADONNA unsportmanlike conduct (Brady
Kotarak) 15 yards to the MADONNA46.

Total 9 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 02:49

Lawrence Tech at 02:51
1st and 10 at MADONNA46 Lawrence Tech drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at MADONNA46 Tyler Kulka rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA44 (Mike Gaiera; Jakel Davis).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA44 James Burnley rush for 11 yards to the MADONNA33 (Dalen Cobb), PENALTY MADONNA face mask off-setting,

PENALTY LAWRENCE holding off-setting, NO PLAY.
2nd and 8 at MADONNA44 Ben Brittain rush for 10 yards to the MADONNA34 (Julius Adams).
1st and 10 at MADONNA34 Ben Brittain rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA28 (Q. Clincy; Jesse Morris).
2nd and 4 at MADONNA28 James Burnley rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA25 (Q. Clincy).

Lawrence Tech at 02:51
1st and 10 at MADONNA46 Lawrence Tech drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at MADONNA46 Tyler Kulka rush for 2 yards to the MADONNA44 (Mike Gaiera; Jakel Davis).
2nd and 8 at MADONNA44 James Burnley rush for 11 yards to the MADONNA33 (Dalen Cobb), PENALTY MADONNA face mask off-setting,

PENALTY LAWRENCE holding off-setting, NO PLAY.
2nd and 8 at MADONNA44 Ben Brittain rush for 10 yards to the MADONNA34 (Julius Adams).
1st and 10 at MADONNA34 Ben Brittain rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA28 (Q. Clincy; Jesse Morris).
2nd and 4 at MADONNA28 James Burnley rush for 3 yards to the MADONNA25 (Q. Clincy).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 1 at MADONNA25 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at MADONNA25 James Burnley rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA18 (TEAM).
1st and 10 at MADONNA18 Ben Brittain rush for 4 yards to the MADONNA14 (R. Puczkowski; Bobby Martin).
2nd and 6 at MADONNA14 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Matthew Ransome for 14 yards to the MADONNA00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:38.
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 13:38.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Johnathon Swish kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by TEAM (blocked by TEAM).

1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 Johnathon Swish kickoff 58 yards to the MADONNA07, N. Chestnut return 46 yards to the LAWRENCE47,
PENALTY MADONNA clipping 28 yards to the MADONNA25.

Total 7 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 04:13

Madonna 7-19 Lawrence Tech

Madonna at 13:38



1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Luke Pfromm pass intercepted by Jon Williams at the MADONNA45, Jon Williams return 18 yards to the
MADONNA27 (K. Cornell; N. Chestnut), PENALTY LAWRENCE illegal block 15 yards to the MADONNA42.

Total 1 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 00:27

 

 

 

 

Madonna at 13:38
1st and 10 at MADONNA25 Luke Pfromm pass intercepted by Jon Williams at the MADONNA45, Jon Williams return 18 yards to the

MADONNA27 (K. Cornell; N. Chestnut), PENALTY LAWRENCE illegal block 15 yards to the MADONNA42.
Total 1 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 00:27

Lawrence Tech at 13:11
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Lawrence Tech drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Justin Cantu rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA41 (Will Sollie; Zack Bluemer).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA41 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 11 yards to the MADONNA30 (C. Cochran).
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Brendan Wolgast, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA30 Mekai Otero rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA24 (Jalen Crawford; Jakel Davis).
3rd and 4 at MADONNA24 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Justin Gabriel.
4th and 4 at MADONNA24 Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 12 yards to the MADONNA12 (Mitch Nguyen).
1st and 10 at MADONNA12 Ben Brittain rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA14 (Mike Gaiera).
2nd and 12 at MADONNA14 James Burnley rush for loss of 5 yards to the MADONNA19 (Mike Gaiera; Q. Clincy).
3rd and 17 at MADONNA19 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 10:00.
3rd and 17 at MADONNA19 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Ben Brittain.
4th and 17 at MADONNA19 Johnathon Swish field goal attempt from 37 MISSED - wide left, spot at MADONNA20.
Total 10 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 04:11

Lawrence Tech at 13:11
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Lawrence Tech drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Justin Cantu rush for 1 yard to the MADONNA41 (Will Sollie; Zack Bluemer).
2nd and 9 at MADONNA41 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Jaden Rembert for 11 yards to the MADONNA30 (C. Cochran).
1st and 10 at MADONNA30 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Brendan Wolgast, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA30 Mekai Otero rush for 6 yards to the MADONNA24 (Jalen Crawford; Jakel Davis).
3rd and 4 at MADONNA24 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Justin Gabriel.
4th and 4 at MADONNA24 Tyler Kulka pass complete to CJ Thompson for 12 yards to the MADONNA12 (Mitch Nguyen).
1st and 10 at MADONNA12 Ben Brittain rush for loss of 2 yards to the MADONNA14 (Mike Gaiera).
2nd and 12 at MADONNA14 James Burnley rush for loss of 5 yards to the MADONNA19 (Mike Gaiera; Q. Clincy).
3rd and 17 at MADONNA19 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 10:00.
3rd and 17 at MADONNA19 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Ben Brittain.
4th and 17 at MADONNA19 Johnathon Swish field goal attempt from 37 MISSED - wide left, spot at MADONNA20.
Total 10 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 04:11

Madonna at 09:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Jalen Crawford rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA27 (Ryan Crowley; Tommy Lappin).
2nd and 3 at MADONNA27 Max Morris sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MADONNA22 (Demarcus Bush), fumble by Max Morris recovered by

LAWRENCE Ray-Von Atkins at MADONNA24.
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 00:09

Madonna at 09:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 09:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Jalen Crawford rush for 7 yards to the MADONNA27 (Ryan Crowley; Tommy Lappin).
2nd and 3 at MADONNA27 Max Morris sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MADONNA22 (Demarcus Bush), fumble by Max Morris recovered by

LAWRENCE Ray-Von Atkins at MADONNA24.
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 00:09

Lawrence Tech at 08:51
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Lawrence Tech drive start at 08:51.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 TEAM rush for loss of 19 yards to the MADONNA43, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by TEAM recovered by

LAWRENCE Mekai Otero at MADONNA43.
2nd and 29 at MADONNA43 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Jaden Rembert.
3rd and 29 at MADONNA43 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Ben Brittain for 5 yards to the MADONNA38 (C. Cochran).
4th and 24 at MADONNA38 Brycetyn Hedden punt 18 yards to the MADONNA20, downed.
Total 3 plays, -14 yardsTime of Possession: 01:29

Lawrence Tech at 08:51
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 Lawrence Tech drive start at 08:51.
1st and 10 at MADONNA24 TEAM rush for loss of 19 yards to the MADONNA43, fumble forced by TEAM, fumble by TEAM recovered by

LAWRENCE Mekai Otero at MADONNA43.
2nd and 29 at MADONNA43 Tyler Kulka pass incomplete to Jaden Rembert.
3rd and 29 at MADONNA43 Tyler Kulka pass complete to Ben Brittain for 5 yards to the MADONNA38 (C. Cochran).
4th and 24 at MADONNA38 Brycetyn Hedden punt 18 yards to the MADONNA20, downed.
Total 3 plays, -14 yardsTime of Possession: 01:29

Madonna at 07:22
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Madonna drive start at 07:22.
1st and 10 at MADONNA20 Max Morris pass incomplete to D. Garrett.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA20 Max Morris sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MADONNA15 (Nick Ryan).



3rd and 15 at MADONNA15 Timeout Madonna, clock 06:43.
3rd and 15 at MADONNA15 Max Morris pass incomplete to Xavier Ricks, dropped pass.
4th and 15 at MADONNA15 Darren Francis punt 44 yards to the LAWRENCE41, Marquise Thorns return 59 yards to the MADONNA00,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:05.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 01:17

 

 

 

 

Madonna 7-19 Lawrence Tech

Lawrence Tech at 06:05
1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Lawrence Tech drive start at 06:05.

1st and GOAL at
MADONNA03

Johnathon Swish kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LAWRENCE35 Johnathon Swish kickoff 53 yards to the MADONNA12, N. Chestnut return 30 yards to the MADONNA42 (Jordan
Morris).

Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Madonna 7-26 Lawrence Tech

Madonna at 06:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Madonna drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Max Morris pass incomplete to D. Garrett, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA42 Max Morris sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MADONNA33 (Devon Isaac).
3rd and 19 at MADONNA33 Max Morris pass complete to Jalen Crawford for 24 yards to the LAWRENCE43 (Ryan Crowley), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE43 Max Morris pass incomplete to Jalen Crawford, PENALTY LAWRENCE unsportmanlike conduct (MacKenzie Elebr)

15 yards to the LAWRENCE28.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE28 Max Morris pass incomplete to Trevor Duff.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE28

Max Morris pass complete to N. Chestnut for 6 yards to the LAWRENCE22 (Bakyne Coly).

3rd and 4 at LAWRENCE22 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 03:53.
3rd and 4 at LAWRENCE22 Max Morris pass incomplete to Kellen Burke (Darian Murray).
4th and 4 at LAWRENCE22 Max Morris pass intercepted by Christian Broad at the LAWRENCE04, Christian Broad return 38 yards to the

LAWRENCE42 (Dalen Cobb).
Total 8 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 03:30

Madonna at 06:00
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Madonna drive start at 06:00.
1st and 10 at MADONNA42 Max Morris pass incomplete to D. Garrett, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA42 Max Morris sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MADONNA33 (Devon Isaac).
3rd and 19 at MADONNA33 Max Morris pass complete to Jalen Crawford for 24 yards to the LAWRENCE43 (Ryan Crowley), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE43 Max Morris pass incomplete to Jalen Crawford, PENALTY LAWRENCE unsportmanlike conduct (MacKenzie Elebr)

15 yards to the LAWRENCE28.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE28 Max Morris pass incomplete to Trevor Duff.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE28

Max Morris pass complete to N. Chestnut for 6 yards to the LAWRENCE22 (Bakyne Coly).

3rd and 4 at LAWRENCE22 Timeout Lawrence Tech, clock 03:53.
3rd and 4 at LAWRENCE22 Max Morris pass incomplete to Kellen Burke (Darian Murray).
4th and 4 at LAWRENCE22 Max Morris pass intercepted by Christian Broad at the LAWRENCE04, Christian Broad return 38 yards to the

LAWRENCE42 (Dalen Cobb).
Total 8 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 03:30

Lawrence Tech at 02:30
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE42 Lawrence Tech drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at LAWRENCE42 Brady Apple pass incomplete to Brendan Wolgast, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at
LAWRENCE42

Mekai Otero rush for loss of 1 yard to the LAWRENCE41 (Mitch Nguyen).

3rd and 11 at LAWRENCE41 Brady Apple pass complete to Antonio Brasza for 10 yards to the MADONNA49 (Jesse Morris).
4th and 1 at MADONNA49 Brady Apple rush for 11 yards to the MADONNA38 (B. Henderson).
1st and 10 at MADONNA38 Brady Apple pass incomplete to Antonio Brasza.
2nd and 10 at MADONNA38 Brady Apple pass complete to Brendan Wolgast for 3 yards to the MADONNA35.
3rd and 7 at MADONNA35 Brady Apple rush for 8 yards to the MADONNA27 (Mike Gaiera).
1st and 10 at MADONNA27 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 7 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 02:30

Madonna 7-26 Lawrence Tech


